

# EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

## FOR GLOVES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD

EXCIA RESOURCES SDN BHD  
F-3-6, Pacific Place,  
Jalan PJU 1A/4A, Ara Damansara,  
47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor D.E.,  
Malaysia.  
www.excia.asia

**9410**

**Simulants:**  
D2

**Test Conditions:**  
2 hours at 70°C, repeated used  
conditions

Declare that the product listed as **Excia 9410** is in conformity with the provisions of:



Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004: Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006: Good Manufacturing Practice for Materials and Articles intended to come into contact with food.

Commission Regulation (EU) No.10/2011 on Plastic materials intended to come into contact with food including its amendments 1282/2011 and 1183/2012.

*excia*

Excia Resources Sdn Bhd

27/04/2023

Date issued